

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**(Through Virtual Mode)**

LPA 155/2025

SAYEDA ZAMIR FATIMA AND ANOTHER ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION OF INDIA TH SECRETARY MINISTRY ...Respondent(s)  
OF HOME AFFAIRS NEW DELHI AND  
OTHERS

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.  
Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11-08-2025**

Having argued the matter at some length, learned counsel for the  
petitioner prays for a short accommodation.

List on 13.08.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**11-08-2025**  
Aadil