

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 155/2025 in
WP(C) No. 1081/2025
CM No. 4947 & 4949/2025

Sayed Zamir Fatima and anr.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. K S Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate.
V/s

Union of India and ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Assisting Counsel.
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
03.12.2025

Heard.

Reserved.



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
03.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.