

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. : LPA No. 155/2025 in
[WP(C) 1081/2025]
CM No. 4947/2025
CM No. 4949/2025

Sayedda Zamir Fatima and another Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. K.S. Johal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Supreet Singh Johal, Advocate

Vs

Union of India and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, CGSC
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
16.02.2026

With reference to our order dated December 16, 2025, learned Senior counsel for the respondents prays for further time to seek instructions and argue the matter.

Adjourned to 07.04.2026.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL) (ARUN PALLI)
JUDGE CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
16.02.2026
Pawan Chopra/Secy