

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)**

LPA No.155/2025
CM No.4947/2025
CM No.4949/2025

Sayed Zamir Fatima & anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. K. S. Johal, Sr. Advocate, with
Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI, with
Mr. Eishan Dadicchi, CGSC, and
Mr. Karan Sharma, CGSC.
Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Assisting Counsel, vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
15.04.2026

Having argued the matter at length, learned counsel for the appellants submits that he be permitted to withdraw the appeal to enable the appellants to avail such other remedies as shall be admissible in law.

Dismissed as withdrawn.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
15.04.2026
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.